Sr
No

Course Title

(All Compulsory)

Abbreviations : CL- Classroom Learning , TL- Tutorial Learning, LL-Laboratory Learning, FA - Formative Assessment,SA -Summative Assessment, IKS - Indian Knowledge System, SLA - Self Learning Assessment
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Abbrevation

HRHL

FBSO

FPO

RDO

EIC

HFR

BCPS

Total

Course
Type

GE

DSC

DSC

DSC

VEC

SEC

SEC

Course
Code

323307

323305

323306

323308

313001

323003

323007

Total
IKS

for
Sem.

12

Learning Scheme

Actual Contact

Hrs./Week

CL TL LL
4 - -
3 - 4
3 - 8
3 - 2
1
1 - 2
1 - 2

16 0 18

Semester : Third

Self
Learning
(Activity/ Notional
Assignment Learning
/Micro Hrs
Project) /Week

- 4

1 8

1 12

1 6

1 2

1 4

1 4

6 40

Legends : @ Internal Assessment, # External Assessment, *# On Line Examination , @$ Internal Online Examination
Note :
1. FA-TH represents average of two class tests of 30 marks each conducted during the semester.

Assessment Scheme

Theory
FA-
Paper TH
Duration
(hrs.) Max
3 30
3 30
3 30
3 30
120

2. If candidate is not securing minimum passing marks in FA-PR of any course then the candidate shall be declared as "Detained" in that semester.

3. If candidate is not securing minimum passing marks in SLA of any course then the candidate shall be declared as fail and will have to repeat and resubmit SLA work.

4. Notional Learning hours for the semester are (CL+LL+TL+SL)hrs.* 15 Weeks
5. 1 credit is equivalent to 30 Notional hrs.

SA-

TH Total
Max Max
70 100
70 100
70 100
70 100
280 400

Min

40

40

40

40

Based on LL & TL

Practical

FA-PR SA-PR

Max Min Max Min
25 10 25# 10
25 10 50# 20
25 10 25# 10
25 10 25@ 10
25 10 25@ 10
125 150

Based on

Self

Learning

SLA

Max Min
25 10
25 10
25 10
50 20
25 10
25 10
175

Total
Marks

100

175

200

175

50

75

75

850



