									Sem	ester : Thi	rd												
Sr No	Course Title	Abbrevation	Course Type	Course Code	Total IKS Hrs for Sem.	Lear	ning S	chem	e			Assessment Scheme											
						Actual Contac Hrs./Week			ct							Based on LL & TL				Based on Self			
						CL	TL	LL	Self Learning (Activity/ Assignment /Micro Project)	Notional Learning Hrs /Week	Credits	Paper Duration (hrs.)	Theory				Practical				Learning		
													FA- TH	SA- TH	Total		FA-PR		SA-PR		SLA		Total
													Max	Max	Max	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min	
(All	Compulsory)																						
1	HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AND HOTEL LAWS	HRHL	GE	323307	0	4	-	-	-	4	2	3	30	70	100	40	-	-	-	-	-	-	100
2	FOOD AND BEVERAGE SERVICE OPERATIONS	FBSO	DSC	323305	2	3	-	4	1	8	4	3	30	70	100	40	25	10	25#	10	25	10	175
3	FOOD PRODUCTION OPERATIONS	FPO	DSC	323306	10	3	-	8	1	12	6	3	30	70	100	40	25	10	50#	20	25	10	200
4	ROOMS DIVISION OPERATION	RDO	DSC	323308	0	3	-	2	1	6	3	3	30	70	100	40	25	10	25#	10	25	10	175
5	ESSENCE OF INDIAN CONSTITUTION	EIC	VEC	313001		1			1	2	1	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	20	50
6	HOTEL FRENCH	HFR	SEC	323003	0	1	-	2	1	4	2	-	-	-	-	-	25	10	25@	10	25	10	75
7	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION AND PROFESSIONAL SKILLS	BCPS	SEC	323007	0	1	-	2	1	4	2	-	-	-	-	-	25	10	25@	10	25	10	75
	Total 12							18	6	40	20		120	280	400		125		150		175		850

Abbreviations: CL- Classroom Learning, TL- Tutorial Learning, LL-Laboratory Learning, FA - Formative Assessment, SA - Summative Assessment, IKS - Indian Knowledge System, SLA - Self Learning Assessment Legends: @ Internal Assessment, # External Assessment, *# On Line Examination, @\$ Internal Online Examination

Note:

- 1. FA-TH represents average of two class tests of 30 marks each conducted during the semester.
- 2. If candidate is not securing minimum passing marks in FA-PR of any course then the candidate shall be declared as "Detained" in that semester.
- 3. If candidate is not securing minimum passing marks in SLA of any course then the candidate shall be declared as fail and will have to repeat and resubmit SLA work.
- 4. Notional Learning hours for the semester are (CL+LL+TL+SL)hrs.* 15 Weeks
- 5. 1 credit is equivalent to 30 Notional hrs.